
RAWALPINDI WOMEN UNIVERSITY, RAWALPINDI 
 

  TENDER NOTICE  
 

Sealed tenders based on Item rates/Percentage basis on single stage are hereby invited for the works mentioned below from the 
approved/enlisted Contractors/Firms of Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) registered in category C-6 & above having relevant code of 
specialization for the year 2022-23. The complete tender documents along with detailed bill of quantities (DNIT) can be obtained after 
publishing of this notice from office of the Project Director, RWU upon written request accompanied with attested copies of valid PEC 
license, identity card of contractor / managing partner/ Director of the firm along with Authority letter on company letter head on payment 
of prescribed tender fee in the form of CDR/ pay order in the favor of Rawalpindi Women University. 
However, the tender/bidding documents are also available immediately after publishing of this notice on university website, i.e. 
www.rwu.edu.pk and PPRA, Punjab website, i.e. www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk for convenience and guidance. 
Tenders will be received in the office of Project Director, Rawalpindi Women University, on  behalf  of  Campus  Construction  Committee,    
RWU, and will be opened by Campus Construction Committee RWU on fixed  date  and  time in  the presence of intending contractors or   
their representatives. 
Conditional tenders and tenders not accompanied  with  earnest  money  @  2%  of  estimated  cost  in shape of CDR / Bank Draft of any  
scheduled Bank in favor of Rawalpindi Women University, attested copies of registered partnership deed and power  of  attorney ( in  case  
of firms) will not be entertained. 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Work 

Estimated 
Cost 
(Rs in 

Millions) 

Tender Fee 
(Rs) 

 
Completion 

Time 

Last date /time 
for issuance of 

tender 

Date/time for 
Receipt of 

tenders 

Date/time for 
Opening of 

tenders 

1. 

Up gradation of Internal 
electrification of various 
buildings at  RWU  4.431 10000/- 

 
02 Months 05-04-2023 

4:00 pm 
06-04-2023 
10:30 am 

06-04-2023 
11:00 am 

2. 

Uplifting of damaged 
paved road at RWU 2.049 10000/- 

 
02 Months 05-04-2023 

4:00 pm 
06-04-2023 
10:30 am 

06-04-2023 
11:00 am 

3. 

Rehabilitation/Up 
gradation of water 
supply scheme of 
RWU. 

4.997 10000/- 

 
02 Months 05-04-2023 

4:00 pm 
06-04-2023 
10:30 am 

06-04-2023 
11:00 am 

4. 

Rehabilitation/Up 
gradation of main 
Library at RWU. 

0.859 10000/- 

 
02 Months 05-04-2023 

4:00 pm 
06-04-2023 
10:30 am 

06-04-2023 
11:00 am 

5. 

Maintenance/Up 
gradation of ground at 
RWU. 

2.009 10000/- 

 
01 Months 05-04-2023 

4:00 pm 
06-04-2023 
10:30 am 

06-04-2023 
11:00 am 

 

 Incomplete and Inappropriate tenders will not be considered by the Campus Construction Committee, RWU. 

 The University may reject all bids/proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal as per PPRA Punjab rule 
33(1), however upon bidder request the ground of rejection will be communicated to the concerned but no justification will be 
given as per PPRA rule 33(1).   

PROJECT DIRECTOR 
ROOM # 205, ADMIN (OLD BS) BLOCK 

RAWALPINDI WOMEN UNIVERSITY, 

6th ROAD, SATELLITE TOWN, RAWALPINDI 

Ph # 051-9291638         https://www.rwu.edu.pk/                                          IPL-2121 

 

 

http://www.rwu.edu.pk/
http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/
https://www.rwu.edu.pk/

